
First Name Last Name District Email
Angela Abram Reynoldsburg City angela.abram@reyn.org
Isaac Adi Lakota Local (Butler) isaac.adi@lakotaonline.com
Robyn Almanson Crestline Exempted Village almanson.robyn@crestline.k12.oh.us
Julie Altawil Howland Local (Trumbull) julie.altawil@howlandschools.org
Mark Anderson Union Scioto Local (Ross) manderson@gotanks.org
Jennifer Andre East Palestine City Jen.andre@epschools.k12.oh.us
Owen Applegate Manchester Local (Adams) owen.applegate@mlsd.us
Nader Atway Canfield Local (Mahoning) NAtway@CanfieldSchools.net
Amber Ballard Norwood City ballard.a@norwoodschools.org
Margo Bartlett Hillsdale Local (Ashland)
Tamara Bartley Xenia Community tbartley@xeniaschools.org
Gary Bednarik Campbell City gbstreetcop@aol.com
Nathan Bellman Fredericktown Local (Knox) coachbellman27@yahoo.com
Jennifer Best Worthington City jenniferbestcpa@gmail.com
Roger Boltz Maplewood Career Center jollyone52@aol.com
Amy Burrier Tuscarawas Valley Local (Tuscarawas) amy.burrier@tvtrojans.org
Anthony Caldwell South-Western City anthony.caldwell@swcsd.us
Roy Chapman New Miami Local (Butler) rchapman@new-miami.k12.oh.us
Alecia Coco Cuyahoga Falls City aleciacoco@gmail.com
Charles Cook New Miami Local (Butler) ccook49@cinci.rr.com
Micah Covert Tri-County Career Center micahcovert@nybucks.org
Michael Csehi Oregon City mcsehi@oregoncs.org
Joshua Day Xenia Community jday@xeniaschools.org
Jillian DeLong Beachwood City jdelong@beachwoodschools.org
Julie Denning Mad River Local (Montgomery) julie.denning@madriverschools.org
Sue Devine Marysville Exempted Village sdevine@mevsd.us
Heidi Dolezal North Royalton City heidi.dolezal@northroyaltonsd.org
Beth Donofrio Campbell City bethd59@yahoo.com
Jason Drobina Morgan Local (Morgan) jadrobina@jadrobinacustombuilders.com
Tara Dyer Marion City TDyer@mcspresidents.org
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Carole Ellis Mount Healthy City cellis@mthcs.org
Mary Elmer Little Miami Local (Warren) marydenise@outlook.com
Kelly Falkner Williams Painesville City Local (Lake) Kelly.falknerwilliams@pcls.net
Roddy Farley Manchester Local (Adams) roddy.farley@mlsd.us
Jermaine Ferguson Marysville Exempted Village jermaine.ferguson@mevsd.us
Bill Ferguson Jr. Hamilton County ESC wordweavers@compuserve.com
Ray Freeman Warrensville Hts City ray.freeman@whcsd.org
Candice Gallagher Fredericktown Local (Knox) cgallagher@fredschools.com
Rita Gearhart Northwest Local (Stark) ritagearhart@sbcglobal.net
Eric Germann Lincolnview Local (Van Wert) germann4lincolnview@gmail.com
Terry Gibson Lockland Local (Hamilton) terry.gibson@locklandschools.org
Vanessa Gingerich Mount Gilead Exempted Village vgingerich@mgschools.org
Margaret Glock Northridge Local (Montgomery) mglock@northridgeschools.org
Anthony Gomez Cuyahoga Falls City cf_gomeza@cftigers.org
Larry Good Muskingum Valley Educ Serv Ctr larrygoodz@yahoo.com
Richard Gooding Tuscarawas Valley Local (Tuscarawas) dick.gooding@tvtrojans.org
Sherria Granger Maple Heights City sherria.granger@mapleschools.com
Mary Grech Xenia Community mgrech@xeniaschools.org
Sally Green Tuscarawas Valley Local (Tuscarawas) sally.green@tvtrojans.org
Bobbie Grice Little Miami Local (Warren) bgrice@lmsdoh.org
Terry Groden North Olmsted City terry.groden@nocseagles.org
Zonda Haase Springfield Local (Mahoning) zhaase@springfieldlocal.us
Albert Haberstroh Trumbull County Educ Serv Ctr al.haberstroh@trumbullesc.org
Elizabeth Haddle Mathews Local (Trumbull) beth.haddle@mathewslocal.org 
John Halkias Plain Local (Stark) halkiasj@plainlocal.org
Derrick Hall Akron City thederrickhall@gmail.com
A.J. Harris Cuyahoga Falls City cf_harrisa@cftigers.org
Everett Harris Springfield Local (Lucas) harrisev13@yahoo.com
Brady Harrison Dawson-Bryant Local (Lawrence) bradyharrison28@yahoo.com
Sandy Harrod Hamilton County ESC sandy.harrod@hcesc.org
Robert Heard Sr. Cleveland Municipal robert-heard@sbcglobal.net
Kristine Heeg Hamilton County ESC krissy.heeg@hcesc.org
Thomas Herbster Polaris Career Center tom.herbster@nocseagles.org



L. Sue Herman Wooster City wstr_sherman@woostercityschools.org
Fred Hunt Hamilton County ESC nwlsdhunt@fuse.net
Cathy Johnson South-Western City ohiojohnsons@gmail.com
Katy Johnson Tuscarawas Valley Local (Tuscarawas) katy.johnson@tvtrojans.org
Kevin Johnston Preble County Educ Serv Ctr kevin.johnston@preblecountyesc.org
John Jones Huron City jjones@huron-city.k12.oh.us
Bill Keck Marysville Exempted Village bill.keck@mevsd.us 
Tony Kelly Campbell City Tonykelly32364@gmail.com
John Kelly North Royalton City john.kelly@northroyaltonsd.org
Jay Kelsey Maplewood Career Center j21kelsey@aol.com
Brenda Kimble Youngstown City brenda.kimble@youngstown.k12.oh.us
Barbara Klingensmith Ashtabula County Educ Serv Ctr barbk@countryneighbor.org
Sue Larimer Perrysburg Exempted Village slarimer@perrysburgschools.net
Susie Lawson Tri-County Educ Serv Ctr slawson12221@gmail.com
Lindsay Lee Finneytown Local (Hamilton) lindsaylee@finneytown.org
Paul Lockwood II EHOVE Career Center prlmarsh2@gmail.com
Kelly Mackay Marion City kkbyrnes@gmail.com
Daniel Marcum New Miami Local (Butler) dmarcum@new-miami.k12.oh.us
Donald Marn Wickliffe City don.marn@wickliffecsd.org
Rindy Matthews Fairfield Local (Highland) rindy.matthews@fairfield.k12.oh.us
Todd McClay Fredericktown Local (Knox) tmcclay@fredschools.com
Dave McFarland Manchester Local (Adams) dave.mcfarland@mlsd.us
Valerie McKitrick Akron City valeriemckitrick@gmail.com
Wendy Miller Howland Local (Trumbull) wendy.miller@howlandschools.org
Linda Miller Union Scioto Local (Ross) lindamiller@gotanks.org
Brian Moore East Palestine City brian.moore@MyEPSchools.org
Benita Mudd Butler County Educ Serv Ctr muddwon@gmail.com
Martha Murray Sandusky City murrayboe@aol.com
Lynda O’Connor Lakota Local (Butler) toconnor1@cinci.rr.com
Addie Olander Rocky River City olander.addie@rrcs.org
Thomas Patterson Sandusky City tp13diver@gmail.com
Tiffany Patterson Youngstown City tiffanydst@sbcglobal.net
James Pemberton Twin Valley Local (Preble) jpemberton@tvs.k12.oh.us



Ed Penrod Tri-County Career Center edpen@msn.com
Victor Perez Tiffin City vhplaw@sbcglobal.net
Kathleen Phinney Kelleys Island Local (Erie) kphinney@kelleys.k12.oh.us
Joanne Pickrell Bexley City joanne.pickrell@gmail.com
Tina Pierce Columbus City tpierce@columbus.k12.oh.us
Kathy Quintiliano Midview Local (Lorain) kquintiliano@midviewk12.org
Anne Reinkober North Royalton City anne.reinkober@northroyaltonsd.org
Alice Rericha Norwood City rericha.a@norwoodschools.org
Eric Resnick Canton City resnick_e@ccsdistrict.org
Beverly Rhoads Hillsboro City brhoads@hillsboro-indians.org
Jocelyn Rhynard Dayton City jrhynard@daytonpublic.com
Aaron Richardson Edison Local (Jefferson) arichardson@bbbrlaw.com
John Riebesell Ridgewood Local (Coshocton) john.riebesell@omeresa.net
Earl Roberts Warrensville Hts City darrenroberts05@gmail.com
Gus Saikaly Ashtabula County Educ Serv Ctr gsaikaly46@gmail.com
Nan Savidge Marysville Exempted Village nan.savidge@mevsd.us
Carrie Schaefer Cuyahoga Falls City cf_schaeferc@cftigers.org
Julie Schmidt Clermont-Northeastern Local (Clermont) schmidt_j@cneschools.org
Lee Schreiner South-Western City lee.schreiner@swcsd.us
Joan Seman Maplewood Career Center joanseman@aol.com
Tracy Sinn Western Reserve Local (Mahoning) tsinn@wrls.k12.oh.us
Stephanie Smith Valley View Local (Montgomery) stephanie.smith@valleyview.k12.oh.us
George Smith Ashtabula County Educ Serv Ctr george.smith@ashtabulaesc.org
Dick Smith Marysville Exempted Village rsmith@mevsd.us
John Smith Northwestern Local (Wayne) nrws_jsmith@tccsa.net
Ronald Smyth Edison Local (Jefferson) smytty1@frontier.com
Jim Sommer Greenville City sommerjim1@gmail.com
J. B. Stamper Great Oaks Career Campuses jbstamper@live.com
Marilyn Steiner Mad River Local (Montgomery) marilyn.steiner@madriverschools.org
Ray Storts Union Scioto Local (Ross) buddiestorts@yahoo.com
Lori Stradley North Fork Local (Licking) lstradley@northfork.k12.oh.us
Kristi Strawser Greenville City kstrawser@gcswave.com
Doug Stuart Wayne County Schools Career Center dstuart1@neo.rr.com



Krista Stump Greenville City kristastump@icloud.com
Troy Thatcher Manchester Local (Adams) troy.thatcher@mlsd.us
Julie Towns Reynoldsburg City julie.towns@reyn.org
Julie Turner Mount Healthy City jturner@mthcs.org
Bill Valentino Campbell City valentinobill57@icloud.com
Christine Varwig Toledo City cvarwig@tps.org
Brian Violi Maplewood Career Center bvioli@scsrockets.org
Tim Wagner Hamilton County ESC timwagner@finneytown.org
Kathleen Walsh Groveport Madison Local (Franklin) kathy.walsh@gocruisers.org
Megan Walsh Beachwood City mwalsh@beachwoodschools.org
Larry Walton East Liverpool City lwaltonboe@spii.net
Beth Wernery Reading Community City bwernery@readingschools.org
Lisa Wick Norwalk City wickl@norwalktruckers.net
Charity Wilhelm Athens City cwilhelm@athenscsd.org
Jeff Wilhite Crestline Exempted Village wilhite.jeff@crestline.k12.oh.us
Charlie Wilson Worthington City wilson.49@osu.edu


